

City of Ridgefield - Bid Tabulation				Halme Excavating, Inc.		Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC		Clark & Sons Excavating, Inc.		C&R Tractor and Landscaping, Inc.		CivilWorks NW, Inc.		Cat Works, LLC dba. Catworks Construction		Nutter Corporation		Lee Contractors, LLC	
Project Number: P16051				22514 NE 72nd Ave		1010 Columbia Blvd		7601 NE 289th Street		3829 Pleasant Hill Rd		PO Box 5698		3501 Thompson Ave		7211 A NE 43rd Ave		20907 NW 72nd Ave	
Project Title: S 3rd Ave Improvements				Battle Ground, WA 98604		Longview, WA 98632		Battle Ground, WA 98604		Kelso, WA 98626		Vancouver, WA 98668		Vancouver, WA 98660		Vancouver, WA 98661		Battle Ground, WA 98604	
				360-687-7399		360-232-8854		360-450-7378		360-577-8288		360-694-9588		360-666-11113		360-573-2000		360-723-5295	

S. 3rd Avenue Improvements - Schedule A: Street Work

Item	Bid Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2	Spill Prevention, Control and Countermeasures Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,000.51	\$ 1,000.51	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 43,757.43	\$ 43,757.43	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
4	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,694.88	\$ 10,694.88	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,198.36	\$ 6,198.36	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,022.86	\$ 9,022.86	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
7	Roadway Excavation Including Haul, Subgrade Preparation, Watering, and Compaction	900	CY	\$ 39.00	\$ 35,100.00	31.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22.98	\$ 20,682.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,000.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	611	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,605.00	49.00	\$ 29,939.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,385.00	\$ 35.31	\$ 21,574.41	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,660.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 29,633.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,825.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,825.00
9	Gravel Surface Restoration	35	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 69.73	\$ 2,440.55	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00
10	HMA Cl. 1/2" Dense PG 64-22	535	TON	\$ 93.00	\$ 49,755.00	95.00	\$ 50,825.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 112.30	\$ 60,080.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 56,175.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 58,850.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 45,475.00
11	Temporary Pavement Restoration, 2 In. Depth	465	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,440.00	16.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 7,300.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,905.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 9,765.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,695.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,250.00
12	HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam	445	LF	\$ 54.00	\$ 24,030.00	57.00	\$ 25,365.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 30,260.00	\$ 34.91	\$ 15,534.95	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,150.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,500.00
13	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 10 In. Diam	101	LF	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,979.00	86.00	\$ 8,686.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 11,918.00	\$ 46.67	\$ 4,713.67	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 8,282.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,110.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,100.00
14	Manhole, 48 In. Diam. Type Shallow Storm	4	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,882.25	\$ 7,529.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00
15	Catch Basin, Type 1	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,512.82	\$ 1,512.82	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	Connection to Existing Structure or Pipe	2	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,697.24	\$ 7,394.48	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	Trench Protection System	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
18	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,821.88	\$ 4,821.88	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	Permanent Seeding	4683	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,639.05	2.50	\$ 11,707.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 936.60	\$ 0.12	\$ 561.96	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,341.50	\$ 0.18	\$ 842.94	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,278.10	\$ 0.20	\$ 936.60
20	PSIPE Rosa radcon - 1 Gal	46	EA	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,944.00	158.00	\$ 7,268.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 10.15	\$ 466.90	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,300.00
21	PSIPE Celtis occidentalis - 2" Cal	2	EA	\$ 349.00	\$ 698.00	621.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 293.27	\$ 586.54	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
22	PSIPE Nyssa sylvatica - 2" Cal	3	EA	\$ 710.00	\$ 2,130.00	669.00	\$ 2,007.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 293.27	\$ 879.81	\$ 730.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
23	PSIPE Cornus Eddie's Wonder - 2" Cal	2	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	653.00	\$ 1,306.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 293.27	\$ 586.54	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
24	PSIPE Malus transitorius - 2" Cal	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	669.00	\$ 4,683.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 293.27	\$ 2,052.89	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
25	Bioswales, Complete	1	LS	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,330.23	\$ 1,330.23	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
26	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	575	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,375.00	22.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 25.67	\$ 14,760.25	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,250.00
27	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	133	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,655.00	32.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 23.53	\$ 3,129.49	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,852.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,990.00
28	Cement Concrete Driveways, 3-Day	72	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,200.00	116.00	\$ 8,352.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 53.47	\$ 3,849.84	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,000.00
29	Cement Concrete Sidewalks and Ramps	159	SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 21,465.00	135.00	\$ 21,465.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 25,599.00	\$ 139.03	\$ 22,105.77	\$ 140.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 21,147.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 24,168.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 31,800.00
30	Remove and Reinstall Mailbox on New Support	1	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 401.52	\$ 401.52	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
31	Permanent Signing, Complete	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,673.72	\$ 2,673.72	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
32	Plastic Line	691	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,382.00	3.00	\$ 2,073.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,109.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,105.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,382.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,382.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,455.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 691.00
33	Plastic Crosswalk Line	96	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,440.00	10.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 46.08	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 960.00
34	Plastic Stop Line	50	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 12.83	\$ 641.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
Total Schedule A					\$ 330,422.05		\$ 348,474.50		\$ 344,640.10		\$ 294,136.93		\$ 373,280.50		\$ 392,852.44		\$ 471,656.61		\$ 502,702.60

S. 3rd Avenue Improvements - Schedule B: Water Work

Item	Bid Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
35	8-Inch DI Pipe without Joint Restraints	538	LF	\$ 56.50	\$ 30,397.00	64.00	\$ 34,432.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 38,736.00	\$ 49.01	\$ 26,367.38	\$ 74.00	\$ 39,812.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 37,122.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 46,268.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 43,040.00
36	4-Inch DI Pipe with Joint Restraints	31	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,798.00	75.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 50.07	\$ 1,552.17	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 3,162.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00
37	8-Inch DI Pipe with Joint Restraints	223	LF	\$ 61.00	\$ 13,603.00	80.00	\$ 17,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 55.37	\$ 12,347.51	\$ 84.00	\$ 18,732.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 20,739.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 20,293.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,300.00
38	4-Inch Small DI Fitting with Joint Restraints	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	56.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 680.18	\$ 1,360.36	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
39	8-Inch Small DI Fitting with Joint Restraints	11	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	270.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 828.02	\$ 9,108.22	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
40	8-Inch Large DI Fitting with Joint Restraints	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	970.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,576.67	\$ 3,153.34	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
41	Connect to Existing Main	3	EA	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 6,150.00	1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,520.75	\$ 7,562.25	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
42	Abandon Existing Water System	1	LS	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,774.23	\$ 2,774.23	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
43	Gate Valve 8 In.	7	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8,050.00	1,150.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 12,448.93	\$ 87,142.51	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
44	4" x 4" Hot Tap Assembly	1	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,499.56	\$ 2,499.56	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
45</																			